PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marshall Edward Whitehead II	06/06/2009
Mayumi Wachi Whitehead	06/06/2009
Marshall Edward Whitehead	06/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bowled Solutions Corporation	
Street Address:	1239 Shaffer Drive, Unit #6	
City:	Lorain	
State/Country:	tate/Country: OHIO	
Postal Code:	44053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Patent Number:	7431657	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 622-8844

Email: smoorhead@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Sean T. Moorhead

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32700/04002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean T. Moorhead

Total Attachments: 3

source=01162418#page1.tif source=01162418#page2.tif source=01162418#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026513 FRAME: 0173

H \$40.00 /457

501578776

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Marshall Edward Whitehead, II, Mayumi Wachi Whitehead and Marshall Edward Whitehead, individuals residing in Lorain, Ohio (the "Assignors"), are the sole and exclusive owners of a patent issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2008, Patent No. US 7,431,657 B2 for FUNCTIONAL CONTROL/GRIP-ENHANCED SPORTS GLOVE FOR BOWLING, and all inventions related thereto (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Bowled Solutions Corporation, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") with its principal place of business at 1239 Shaffer Drive, Unit #6, Lorain, OH 44053, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignors hereby confirm that, as of the date hereof, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations and reissues thereof, any improvements thereon, all inventions therein disclosed and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms that may be granted or reissued, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in Assignors' names, at its election.
- 3. Without limiting the foregoing, it is understood that the rights of the Patent include all patents issued thereon and re-issues, disclaimers, and re-examinations of the same including all corresponding foreign and international patents and applications.
- 4. Assignors further sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages, accounting of profit and all other legal remedies by reason of any infringement of any patent issued on the Patent, with the right to sue and collect the same.
- 5. Assignors agree that they will, upon reasonable request, and without further consideration, do such things and execute such further documents as are reasonably necessary to vest title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 6. Assignors further agree that they will, upon request, without further consideration, promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the rights assigned hereunder as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or its

PATENT REEL: 026513 FRAME: 0174 legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments and affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to enforce such rights or to carry out the purposes hereof.

- Assignors agree to reasonably assist Assignee in the prosecution before the 7. United States Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent offices and the Federal Courts of any matters directly relating to the Patent (at the sole cost of Assignee) that Assignee elects to make covering the Patent.
- This assignment and all the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Dated: 5 ve 6 , 2009

ASSIGNORS:

Marshall Edward Whitehead, II

Mayumi Wachi Whitehead

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF Journ

On this day of day of 2009 personally appeared Marshall Edward Whitehead, II, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

GINA FICOCIELLO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 06/28/2012

STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF LOVAIN) SS	
Whitehead to me known and known to be	, 2009 personally appeared Mayumi Wachi the same person described in and who executed the last she executed the foregoing Assignment of her own Notary Public
Whitehead to me known and known to be	the same personally appeared Marshall Edward the same person described in and who executed the nat he executed the foregoing Assignment of his own
GINA FICOCIELLO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 06/28/2012	Notary Public
. Thinking	ASSIGNEE: BOWLED SOLUTIONS CORPORATION
	By: Marshall E. Whitehead, II Its: President
STATE OF OHIO) .) SS COUNTY OF Lown)	
On this day of II, to me known and known to be the presid	, 2009, personally appeared Marshall E. Whitehead, ent of Bowled Solutions Corporation, an Ohio cuted the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said ved.
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	an Dragelle

M M

GINA FICOCIELLO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 06/28/2012

Jotary Public

- 3 -